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PREMIERSHIP

ABOUT THE ANZ PREMIERSHIP

New Zealand's elite nethall league, the ANZ Premiership, returns for its
third season in 2019.

The ANZ Premiership consists of six teams from around the couniry
including the Northern Mystics, Northern Stars, Splice Construction
Waikato Bay of Plenty Magic, Te Wananga o Raukawa Pulse,
The Good Oil Tactix and Ascot Park Hotel Southern Steel.

Teams will go head-to-head throughout 13 rounds of competition,
including three triple-header Super Sundays (Rounds 1, 6 and 11), before
the season draws to a close in a two-game Finals Series involving the fop
qualifying three teams.

The Ascot Park Hotel Southern Steel come in as defending champions
having won successive fitles, with a three-peat in their sights this season.

All games will be broadcast LIVE on SKY Sport, with a weekly highlights
show on Prime TV.
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EVERY GAME
LIVE ON

S

sport

SUNDAY gomes from 4pm
MONDAY games from 7.30pm
WEDNESDAY gomes from 7.30pm

PLUS: NETBALL ZONE, your weekly

Netball wrap every Wednesday
night following the maitch.







Key Media Contacts

For general League enquiries, please contact the
Netball New Zealand (NNZ) media team:

KERRY MANDERS
Head of PR, Media and Government Relafions
M +64 21 410 970, E kerrym@netballnz.co.nz

JOHN WHITING

Communications and Channel Manager
M +64 27 468 8104, E johnw@netballnz.co.nz

f

PREMIERSHIP

For team specific enquiries, please contact:

CHRIS TENNANT ) Wlmslﬂﬂﬂunffu
M 021 654 717 JANE HUNT E@

E chris.tennant@netballnorthen.co.nz M 021 107 0287
E jane_huni@xiro.co.nz

§) JOHNSON RAELA 25 Gesa O
2 M 021 0271 7007 LEANNE HARRIS ATACTIX
STARS E johnson@008media.com M 027 552 6876

E leanne.harris@netballmainland.co.nz

ASCOT PARK HOTEL

ASHLEY LIVINGSTONE
M 021 540 363 KATE BUCHANAN
E ashley.livingstone@netballwhop.co.nz M 021 292 1660

E katebuchanan1975@gmail.com



Media Accreditation

Netball New Zealand manages all media and photographer accreditations for the ANZ Premiership, including:

ANZ Premiership regular season, as well as Super Sundays
ANZ Premiership Finals Series

Guidelines for accredited media

Media must wear the appropriate accreditation pass at all fimes in the match venue

Accreditation is not transferable

Media must conduct their work solely from within the designated areas determined by the Host Team media
manager at each venue.

Working space on the media bench may be allocated by the Host Team media manager.

Guidelines for accredited photographers

Photographers must wear their accreditation pass and official photographer’s vest issued by the Netball New Zealand
or the host team media manager at all fimes in the venue.

Photographers must position themselves behind the courtside A-frame/digital signage for the duration of the match,
and must not obstruct the view of any spectators.

Photographers are not permitted to enter the field of play.

Photographers cannot use flash or strobe lighting during matches.

Special broadcast conditions

Only rights holding broadcasters are permitted to film (SKY Sport only) or commentate (SKY Sport and Radio Sport)

on ANZ Premiership matches within official venues.

Live streaming and video footage inside official venues (including Snapchat, Facebook Live, Instagram Live and other
technologies) is strictly prohibited. Only digital rights holding broadcasters and Netball New Zealand representatives
are permitted to live siream or video ANZ Premiership matches within official venues.

News crews are permitted to film or live stream the official post-match press conference but are not permitted fo film

anywhere else in the venue.



Media Resources

Netball New Zealand aims to provide media and fans with comprehensive digital coverage and insights into the
ANZ Premiership.

We will deliver content and updates using media updates, Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and YouTube.

ANZ Premiership Media List
For all media releases, match previews, stafistics and official results; to check that you're on the list or to update
your defails, please email mediainfo@netballnz.co.nz

ANZ Premiership.co.nz
Featuring fixtures and results, stafistics, news, video, player profiles, maich day info (including live scoring, head-to-head
stats and broadcast info) - this is your one-stop-shop for all things ANZ Premiership.

Facebook
facebook.com/ANZPremiership
- Press conferences, Score updates, Match reports

Twitter
e @ANZPremiership
- Match reports
ANZ Premiership official hashtag: e Instagram
#ANZP @ANZPremiership
- Behind the scenes content
Team match day hashtags:
#MYS #STA #MAG #PUL #TAC #STE YouTube
Youtube.com/ANZPremiershipTV
Match day hashtags explained: - Press conferences

HOMEvAWAY #MYSvMAG

A Website

WWWw www.anzpremiership.co.nz

U - Live scoring, Match reporis
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PREMIERSHIP

ROUND ONE

Mon 25 February, 7.30pm
Magic v Stars
(laudelands Arena, Hamilton

Tue 26 February, 7.30pm
Tactix v Steel
Horncastle Arena, Christchurch

ROUND FIVE

Sun 24 March, 4pm
Tactix v Mystics
Trafalgar Centre, Nelson

Mon 25 March, 7.30pm
Pulse v Steel
T5B Bank Arena, Wellington

Wed 27 March, 7.30pm
Magic v Stars
Trustpower Arena, Tauranga

ROUND TWO

Sat 2 March, 4pm
Mystics v Steel
The Trusts Arena, Auckland

Mon 4 March, 7.30pm
Magic v Pulse
Energy Events Centre, Rotorua

Wed 6 March, 7.30pm
Stars v Tactix
Pulman Arena, Auckland

ROUND SIX

Mon 1 April, 7.30pm
Mystics v Magic
The Trusts Arena, Auckland

Wed 3 April, 7.30pm
Pulse v Stars
Te Rauparaha Arena, Porirua

2019 COMPETITION

ROUND THREE

Sun 10 March, 4pm
Pulse v Tactix
Fly Palmy, Palmerston North

Mon 11 March, 7.40pm
Steel v Magic

ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill

Wed 13 March, 7.30pm
Stars v Mystics
Pulman Arena, Auckland

ROUND SEVEN

Sun 7 April, 4pm
Mystics v Tactix
The Trusts Arena, Auckland

Mon 8 April, 7.30pm
Stars v Magic
Pulman Arena, Auckland

Wed 10 April, 7.30pm
Steel v Pulse
More FM Arena, Dunedin

T WANANGA 0 RAUKAWA

[PULSE]

ROUND FOUR

Sun 17 March, 4.pm
Mystics v Magic
Eventfinda Stadium, Auckland

Sun 17 March, 6pm
Steel v Tactix
ILT Stadium Southland, Invercargill

Mon 18 March, 7.30pm
Stars v Pulse
Pulman Arena, Auckland

Sun 14 April, 4pm
Stars v Steel
Pulman Arena, Auckland

Mon 15 April, 7.30pm
Magic v Tactix
(loudelands Arena, Hamilton

Wed 17 April, 7.30pm

Pulse v Mystics
Te Rauparaha Arena, Porirua

ASCOT PARK HOTEL

Gisd Gt
TACTIX

ANZPremiership.co.nz

/ANZPremiership

g @ANZPremiership

/ANZPremiership

/ANZPremiershipTV



A28 2019 COMPETITION

Sun 21 April, 4pm
Pulse v Magic
TSB Bank Arena, Wellington

Tue 23 April, 7.30pm
Tactix v Stars
Horncastle Arena, Christchurch

Wed 24 April, 7.30pm
Steel v Mystics
More FM Arena, Dunedin

ROUND THIRTEEN

Sun 19 May, 4pm
Tactix v Magic
Horncastle Arena, Christchurch

Mon 20 May, 7.30pm
Mystics v Pulse
The Trusts Arena, Auckland

Wed 22 May, 7.30pm
Steel v Stars

LT Stadium Southland,
Invercargill

ROUND TEN

Sun 28 April, 4pm
Stars v Mystics
Pulman Arena, Auckland

Mon 29 April, 7.30pm
Tactix v Pulse
Horncastle Arena, Christchurch

Wed 1 May, 7.30pm
Magic v Steel
(loudelands Arena, Hamilton

FINALS SERIES

Elimination Final
Wed 29 May, 7.30pm
2nd v 3rd

Grand Final
Sun 2 June, 4pm
1st v Winner EF

[PULSE

ROUND ELEVEN

Mon 6 May, 7.30pm
Steel v Pulse

ILT Stadium Southland,
Invercargill

Wed 8 May, 7.30pm

Mystics v Tactix
The Trusts Arena, Auckland

TE WANANGA 0 RAUKAWA

ROUND TWELVE

Sun 12 May, 4pm
Magic v Mystics
(laudelands Arena, Hamilton

Mon 13 May, 7.30pm
Pulse v Stars
T5B Bank Arena, Wellington

Wed 15 May, 7.30pm

Tactix v Steel
Horncastle Arena, Christchurch

ASCOT PARK HOTEL

1.(9]1) ¢

ANZPremiership.co.nz

/ANZPremiership

u @ANZPremiership

/ANZPremiership

/ANZPremiershipTV
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TELL US THE
DIFFERENCE HAVIN
ANZ ON YOUR TEAN




EoeeiaiEEe . 0 . .
Import Players

PLAYERS CONTRACTED UNDER THE ELIGIBILITY RULE

Under the ANZ Premiership Eligibility Rule every team is entitled to
contract one athlete who is ineligible for NZ as per INF Eligibility criteria.

TACTIX

CHARLEE HODGES
AUS

ASCOT PARK HOTEL

STEEL

LENIZE POTGIETER
RSA

2019 IMPORT PLAYERS

KRISTINA BRICE
AUS

ANZPremiership.co.nz 15



ANGELA ARMSTRONG-LUSH

Zone Central DOB 21/11/76 Place of birth Greymouth Height 167cm
Ethnicity Chinese, Maori, Scottish  Occupation Primary School Teacher
Age started umpiring 13 Achievements 2018: Gold Coust Commonwealth Games

MYRON ELKINGTON

Zone Northern DOB 25/12/87 Place of birth Nelson  Height 180cm
Ethnicity Maori / NZ European Occupation Inflight Service Manager, Air NZ
Age started umpiring 18 Achievements 2018 Beko Netball League Final

JOSHUA BOWRING

Zone Central DOB 16/05/89 Place of birth Hobart, Tasmania

Height 186cm  Ethnicity European

Occupation Human Resources Officer and Personal Trainer  Age started umpiring 15
Achievements 2014 and 2018 Commonwealth Games, 2015 Netball World Cup,

2017 and 2018 Suncorp Super Nethall Grand Finals

GRACEY FARQUHARSON

Zone South DOB 10/01/97 Place of birth Perth, Australia Height 169¢m
Ethnicity NZ European  Occupation Student  Age started umpiring 13
Achievements NZSS Finals



-
-

GARETH FOWLER

Zone Central DOB 14/11/83 Place of birth Upper Hutt Height 179cm
Ethnicity NZ Evropean  Occupation Team Leader, Dept of Corrections

Age started umpiring 22 Achievements 2017 ANZP Grand Final 2017 Nethall
World Youth Cup

ANN HAY

Zone Central DOB 07/06/72 Place of birth Upper Hutt Height 155¢m
Ethnicity NZ European Occupation Practice Manager  Age started umpiring 22
Achievements Gaining International Umpire Award

JESSICA LEA

Zone Central DOB 11/02/91 Place of birth Tauranga  Height 17Tcm
Ethnicity Irish/European  Occupation IT Account Manager  Age started umpiring 12

Achievements Oceania World Youth Cup Qualifiers

SASHA MCLEOD

Zone South  DOB 04/10/74 Place of birth Auckland ~ Height 168cm
Ethnicity NZ European  Occupation PE Teacher  Age started umpiring 34
Achievements 2016 Beko Netball League Final

LISA MCPHAIL

Zone Northern DOB 20/07/85 Place of birth Timaru  Height 165¢m

Ethnicity NZ European  Occupation Senior Tax Manager ~ Age started umpiring 12
Achievements Nethall World Cup 2015, International Umpire Award,

2018: Gold Coast Commonwealth Games



-.-.‘v\ _'

KEN METEKINGI

Zone Central  DOB 04/11/93  Place of birth Whanganui  Height 172em
Ethnicity NZ Maori Occupation Real Estate Agent  Age started umpiring 18
Achievements Mini Pacific Games in Vanuatu, Infernational Talent Identified Umpire
2018 BNL Final

ZAK MIDDLETON

Zone Northern DOB 22/11/88  Place of hirth North Shore Height 176cm
Ethnicity NZ European  Occupation Project Lead  Age started umpiring 22
Achievements NZ U19 Final 2017, Beko Nethall League Final 2018, NZ Men v Australia

CORY NICHOLLS

Zone Northern  DOB 16/05/96 Pluce of birth North Shore  Height 178cm
Ethnicity NZ European  Occupation Podiatry Student  Age started umpiring 14
Achievements Beko Nethall League Final 2017, Nethall Super Club Final 2017

KRISTIE SIMPSON

Zone South  DOB 31/12/85 Place of birth Invercargill  Height 158cm
Ethnicity NZ European  Occupation Farmer  Age started umpiring 12
Achievements 2018 Gold Coast Commonwealth Games, Nethall World Cup 2015






Key Information

Goal Shooters (by %)

Full Name Goals  Attempts %
Lenize Potgieter 558 606 92
Aliyah Dunn 524 577 9
Maia Wilson 566 633 89
Jennifer 0'Connell 563 657 86
Tiana Metuarau 185 219 85
Deflections

Temalisi Fakahokotau 110
Anna Harrison 103
Katrina Rore (nee Grani) 83
Jane Watson Al
Te Huinga Reo Selby-Rickit 63
Intercepts

Temalisi Fakahokotau 55
Katrina Rore (nee Grant) 4
Anna Harrison 35
Phoenix Karaka 33
Jane Watson 3

Defensive Rebounds

Temalisi Fakahokotau 29
Katrina Rore (nee Grant) 26
Te Huinga Reo Selby-Rickit 22
Sulu Fitzpatrick 22
Kate Lloyd 19
Centre Pass Receives

Gina Crampton 462
Whitney Souness 339
Grace Kara 330
Elisapeta Toeava 313
Ariana Cable-Dixon 302



Key Information

YOUNGEST BY TEAM

Tiana Metuarau Pulse 18 Years (15/01,/2001)
Tayla Earle Mystics 18 Years (23,/04/2000)
Kate Heffernan Steel 19 Years (07/10/1999)
Lisa Mather Magic 19 Years (04/07/1999)
Lily Marshall Tactix 20 Years (21/07/1998)
Mila Revelu-Buchanan Stars 20 Years (11,/05/1998)
OLDEST BY TEAM

Temepara Bailey Stars 43 Years (23/10/1975)
Kate Beveridge Tactix 33 Years (25/07/1985)
Casey Kopua Magic 33 Years (19/06/1985)
Katrina Rore Pulse 31 Years (06,/05/1987)
Erena Mikaere Mystics 30 Years (09/07/1988)
Te Huinga Reo Selby-Rickit ~ Steel 29 Years (03/04,/1989)
TALLEST BY TEAM

Ellie Bird Tactix 196cm

Kristina Brice Mystics 196cm

Jennifer 0'Connell Steel 193em

Kelly Jury Magic 192cm

Leana de Bruin Stars 190cm

Aliyah Dunn Pulse 190cm
SHORTEST BY TEAM

Elisapeta Toeava Mystics 161cm

Kimiora Poi Tactix 168cm

Ariana Cable-Dixon Magic 169cm

Temepara Bailey Stars 169cm

Gina Crampton Steel 174cm

Whitney Souness Pulse 174cm

Maddy Gordon Pulse 174cm

*As of Feb 2019



Key Information

NEWLY CONTRACTED PLAYERS IN 2019

Kristina Brice Mystics

Emma Iversen Mystics

Erena Mikaere Mystics

Tayla Earle Mystics

Temepara Bailey Stars

Leana De Bruin Stars

Charlee Hodges Stars

Abigail Latu-Meafou Magic

Kelsey McPhee Magic

Jenna 0'Sullivan Magic

Maddy Gordon Pulse

Elle Temu Pulse

Sophia Fenwick Tactix

CURRENT SILVER FERNS SQUAD MEMBERS
Laura Langman SSN: Sunshine Coast Lighting (AUS)
Katrina Rore (nee Grant) Pulse

Karin Burger Pulse

Gina Crampton Steel

Aliyah Dunn Pulse

Ameliaranne Ekenasio Pulse

Temalisi Fakahokotau Tactix

Maria Folau SSN: Adelaide Thunderbirds (AUS)
Kelly Jury Magic

Casey Kopua Magic

Bailey Mes Mystics

Te Paea Selby-Rickit Steel

Samantha Sinclair Magic

Michaela Sokolich-Beatson Mystics

Elisapeta Toeava Mystics

Jane Watson Tactix

Maia Wilson Stars



Key Information

CAREER MATCHES
Nome _— ANZP NBC/CBT  ANZC SSN Total
Matches Matches Matches Matches Matches
Ariana Cable-Dixon Magic 30 0 0 0 30
Monica Falkner Magic 30 0 0 0 30
Sydney Fraser Magic 2 0 0 0 2
Kelly Jury Magic 17 0 8 0 25
Casey Kopua Magic 24 36 112 0 172
Abigail Latu-Meafou Magic 0 0 0 13 13
Lisa Mather Magic 1 0 0 0 1
Kelsey McPhee Magic 0 0 0 0 0
Jenna 0'Sullivan Magic 2 0 0 0 2
Samantha Sinclair Magic 30 0 35 0 65
Kristina Brice Mystics 0 0 9 30 39
Tayla Earle Mystics 0 0 0 0 0
Jamie Hume Mystics 21 0 0 0 2
Emma Iversen Mystics 17 0 0 0 17
Phoenix Karaka Mystics 32 0 45 0 77
Grace Kukutai Mystics 28 0 0 0 28
Bailey Mes Mystics 31 0 47 0 78
Erena Mikaere Mystics 0 0 29 15 44
Michaela Sokolich-Beatson  Mystics 30 0 8 0 38
Elisapeta Toeava Mystics 31 0 16 0 4
Karin Burger Pulse 26 0 0 0 26
Aliyah Dunn Pulse 18 0 0 0 18
Ameliaranne Ekenasio  Pulse 14 0 36 0 50
Sulu Fitzpatrick Pulse 31 0 52 0 83
Maddy Gordon Pulse 0 0 0 0 0
Claire Kersten Pulse 33 0 12 0 45
Tiana Metuarau Pulse 33 0 0 0 33
Katrina Rore (nee Grant)  Pulse 33 19 113 0 165
Whitney Souness Pulse 33 0 2 0 35
Elle Temu Pulse 0 0 0 0 0

NBC = National Bank Cup (1998-2007), (BT = Commonwealth Bank Trophy (1997-2007), ANZC = ANZ Championship (2008-2016),
ANZP = ANZ Premiership (2017-2019), SSN = Suncorp Super Nethall (2017-2019)



Key Information

CAREER MATCHES
Moo - ANZP NBC/CBT  ANZC SSN Total
Matches Matches Matches Matches Matches
Temepara Bailey Stars 0 90 72 0 162
Kate Burley Stars 20 0 0 0 20
Kayla Cullen Stars 15 0 74 0 89
Leana de Bruin Stars 13 56 124 14 207
Holly Fowler Stars 15 0 1 0 26
Ellen Halpenny Stars 1 0 89 0 100
Charlee Hodges Stars 0 0 0 13 13
Storm Purvis Stars 18 0 52 0 70
Mila Revelu-Buchanan Stars 12 0 0 0 12
Maia Wilson Stars 30 0 13 0 43
Gina Crampton Steel 33 0 35 0 68
Courtney Elliott Steel 16 0 0 0 16
Abby Erwood Steel 25 0 1 0 26
Shannon Saunders Steel 32 0 66 0 98
(nee Francois)
Kate Heffernan Steel 0 0 0 4
Kendall McMinn Steel 0 0 0 4
Jennifer 0'Connell Steel 19 0 0 0 19
Lenize Potgieter Steel 29 0 0 0 29
Te Huinga Reo Selby-Rickit Steel 33 8 99 0 140
Te Paea Selby-Rickit Steel 31 0 46 0 77
Kate Beveridge Tactix 14 60 87 10 171
Ellie Bird Tactix 23 0 0 0 23
Charlotte Elley Tactix 27 0 7 0 34
Sophia Fenwick Tactix 4 0 22 0 26
Brooke Leaver Tactix 31 0 15 0 46
Kate Lloyd Tactix 19 0 0 0 19
Lily Marshall Tactix 1 0 0 1
Erikana Pedersen Tactix 28 0 34 0 62
Kimiora Poi Tactix 16 0 0 0 16
Jane Watson Tactix 32 0 56 0 88
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TEAM DETAILS

Zone Netball Northern

Home Venue The Trusts Arena, Eventfinda Stadium
Colours Royal Blue, Pale Blue, White

Captain Phoenix Karaka

Average height  182em

Oldest player  Erena Mikaere
Youngest player Tayla Earle
Average age 24.6




Kristina Brice
Tayla Earle
Jamie Hume

Emma Iversen
Phoenix Karaka

Grace Kukutai

Bailey Mes
Erena Mikaere

Michaela Sokolich-Beatson
Elisapeta Toeava

Helene Wilson
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09/07/94 196em  GS Australian SSN: Giants (AUS)
23/04/00 174cm  C,WD, WA, GD  NZ European, NZ Maori
22/03/96 183cm  GA,GS,WA  NZEuropean ANZP: Mystics
21/02/89 171em (WA, GA NZ Maori BNL: Comets
06/11/93 186cm  GD, GK Maori, Samoan, ANZP: Mystics

Scottish, Irish, German
10/01/97 177em (WD, WA Maori, NZ European ANZP: Mystics

15/04/89 187cm  GS,GA,WA  NZ European ANZP: Mystics
09/07/88 193cn  GK GD,WD  NZ Maori SSN: Sunshine Coast
Lightening (AUS)
02/10/96 184cm  GD, WD European ANZP: Mystics
10/03/94 161cm WA, C Samoan ANZP: Mystics

Achievements: NZ Fast5 Asst Conch 2018 Achievements: Silver Fern 1993, 1997-1999,
World Series Champions Silver Fern #102

Achievements: Silver Fern 1993, 1995-2002,
Silver Fern #101

chris.tennant@netballnorthern.co.nz
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TEAM RECORD

Played 31

Won 15

2 Lost 16
< NORTHERN Highest score 71 (v Tactix R6, 2017)
Lowest score 38 (v Pulse R5, 2018)

Biggest win 24 (v Tactix R6, 2017)
Biggest loss 22 (v Pulse R5, 2018)
Consecutive wins 3 (R11-12, 2018)
Consecutive losses 4 (R13, 2017- R1, 2018)

SuperSunday 1  Mystis Pulse  Sun  24-Feb 6pm  Claudelonds Arena Homilion ~ #MYSvPUL #ANZP
2 Mystis Steel  Sat  2Mar 4pm  The Trusts Arena Auckland  #MYSVSTE #ANZP
3 Stars  Mystics Wed 13-Mar 7.30pm Pulman Arena Auckland  #STAVMYS #ANZP
4 Mystis Magic Sun  17-Mar 4pm  Eventfinda Stadium Auckland ~ #MYSVMAG #ANZP
5  Tadix Mystic Sun  24-Mar 4pm  Trafalgar Cenire Nelson #TACVMYS #ANZP
SuperSunday 6  Mystis Stars  Sun  31-Mar 4pm  The Trusts Arena Auckland ~ #MYSVSTA #ANZP
6  Mystics Magic Mon 1-Apr 7.30pm The Trusts Arena Auckland ~ #MYSvMAG #ANZP
7 Mystis Tactix  Sun  7-Apr 4pm  The Trusts Arena Auckland  #MYSVTAC #ANZP
8 Pulse Mystis Wed 17-Apr 7.30pm Te Rauparaha Arena Porirua  #PULVMYS #ANZP
9  Steel  Mystics Wed 24-Apr 7.30pm More FM Arena Dunedin ~ #STEVMYS #ANZP
10 Stars  Mystics Sun  28-Apr 4pm  Pulman Arena Auckland  #STAVMYS #ANZP
Super Sunday 11 Steel  Mystis Sun  5-May 4pm LT Stadium Southland Invercargill ~#STEvMYS #ANZP
11 Mystics Tactix ~Wed 7-May 7.30pm The Trusts Arena Auckland ~ #MYSVTAC #ANZP
12 Magic Mystis Sun  12-May 4pm  Claudelands Arena Hamilton ~ #MAGvMYS #ANZP
13 Mystics Pulse  Mon 20-May 7.30pm The Trusts Arena Auckland ~ #MYSvPUL #ANZP

28 2019 ANZ Premiership Media Guide



Northern Mystics

KRISTINA BRICE

DOB 09/07/94 Height 196em  Positions 6S
Ethnic Origin Australion 2018 Team SSN: Giants (AUS)

@ kristina_brice

TAYLA EARLE

DOB 23/04/00 Height 174cm  Positions C, WD, WA, GD
Ethnic Origin NZ European, NZ Maori

@ tayleearlee

JAMIE HUME

DOB 22/03/96 Height 183cm  Positions GA, GS, WA
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Mystics

(%) jamiehume




Northern Mystics

EMMA IVERSEN

DOB 21/02/89 Height 171cm  Positions C, WA, GA
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori 2018 Team BNL: Comets

@ emiversen

PHOENIX KARAKA

DOB 06/11/93 Height 186cm  Positions GD, 6K
Ethnic Origin Maori, Samoan, Scotfish, Irish, German
2018 Team ANZP: Mystics

(%) phoenixkaraka

GRACE KUKUTAI

DOB 10/01/97 Height 177em  Positions C, WD, WA
Ethnic Origin Maori, NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Mystics

) Kukutai




Northern Mystics

BAILEY MES

DOB 15/04/89 Height 187cm  Positions GS, GA, WA
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Mystics

@ Bailey Mes

ERENA MIKAERE

DOB 09/07/88 Height 193cm  Positions GK, GD, WD
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori 2018 Team SSN: Snunshine Coast Lightning (AUS)

(%) erenamikaere
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Northern Mystics

MICHAELA SOKOLICH-BEATSON

DOB 02/10/96 Height 184cm  Positions GD, WD
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Mystics

G) michaelasokolich

ELISAPETA TOEAVA

DOB 10/03/94 Height 161cm  Positions WA, C
Ethnic Origin Samoan 2018 Team ANZP: Mystics

@ petatoeavall
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NORTHERN

STARS

TEAM DETAILS

Zone Netball Northern
Home Venue Pulman Arena
Colours Purple and Silver
Captain Leana de Bruin

Average height  181.5¢m

Oldest player Temepara Bailey
Youngest player  Mila Revelu-Buchanan
Average age 27.3




PLAYER

Temepara Bailey 23/10/75  169cm C, WA NZ Maori, Samoan, European

Kate Burley 23/04/97  181em  GK GD NZ Maori, European ANZP: Stars

Kayla Cullen 13/02/92  183m (, WD, GD  NZ European ANZP: Stars

Leana de Bruin 09/07/77  190cm  GD, GK South African SSN: Thunderbirds
(AUS)

Holly Fowler 18/07/97  18lem (WD, GD  NZ Maori, European ANZP: Stars

Ellen Halpenny 25/07/90  185em  GS, GA NZ European ANZP: Stars

Charlee Hodges 17/09/97  179am  GA, GS Australian Thunderhirds
(AUS)

Storm Purvis 20/04/93  186cm  GK GD NZ European ANZP: Mystics

Mila Revelu-Buchanan  05/11/98  172em  (, WA NZ Maori, Samoan, European  ANZP: Pulse

Maia Wilson 21/09/97 1875t  GS NZ Maori ANZP: Stars

Achievements: 2017: NWYC World Title; Achievements: Silver Fern 1996, 2000-2007,
2016-17 NZ Fast5 Ferns Conch; NZSS Coach; ~ 2009-2011, Silver Fern #121

Auckland Waitakere NPC Coach; 2015

Mystics Asst Coach

COACH 021 0271 7007
Kiri Wills johnson@008.media.com
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TEAM RECORD

Played 30

Won 8

Lost 22

Extra-time 1(1 Loss)

Highest score 65 (v Steel R13, 2018)

Lowest score 37 (v Pulse R7, 2017)

Biggest win 11 (v Tactix R2, 2017)

Biggest loss 24 (v Steel R10, 2017)
NORTHERN Consecutive wins 2 (R8-9, 2017, R9-10, 2018)

s T A R s Consecutive losses 12 (R10, 2017- R6, 2018)

SuperSunday 1  Steel Stars  Sun  24-Feb 2pm  Claudelands Arena Hamilion ~ #STEVSTA #ANZP
1 Magic Stars  Mon 25Feb 7.30pm Claudelands Arena Hamilton ~ #MAGvSTA #ANZP
2  Stars  Tactix Wed 6Mar  7.30pm Pulman Arena Auckland  #STAVTAC #ANZP
3 Stars  Mystics Wed 13-Mar 7.30pm Pulman Arena Auckland ~ #STAVMYS #ANZP
4  Stars Pulse  Mon 18Mar 7.30pm Pulman Arena Auckland  #STAVPUL #ANZP
5  Magic Stars  Wed 27-Mar 7.30pm Trustpower Arena Tauranga  #MAGVSTA #ANZP

SuperSunday 6  Mystis Stars  Sun  31-Mar 4pm  The Trusts Arena Auckland ~ #MYSvSTA #ANZP
6 Pulse Stars Wed 3-Apr  7.30pm TeRauparaha Arena  Porirua #PULVSTA #ANZP
7  Stars  Magic Mon 8-Apr  7.30pm Pulman Arena Auckland ~ #STAVMAG #ANZP
8 Stars Steel  Sun 14-Apr 4pm  Pulman Arena Auckland ~ #STAVSTE #ANZP
9 Tactix Stars Tue 23-Apr 7.30pm Horncastle Arena Chrisichurch  #TACVSTA #ANZP
10 Stars  Mystics Sun  28-Apr 4pm  Pulman Arena Auckland ~ #STAVMYS #ANZP

SuperSunday 11 Tacix Stars  Sun  5-May 6pm  ILT Stadium Southland Invercargill #TACVSTA #ANZP
12 Pulse Stars  Mon 13-May 7.30pm TSB Bank Arena Wellington ~ #PULvSTA #ANZP
13 Steel  Stars  Wed 22-May 7.30pm ILT Stadium Southland Invercargill #STEvSTA #ANZP
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Northern Stars

TEMEPARA BAILEY

DOB 23/10/75 Height 169cm  Positions C, WA
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori, Samoa, European

KATE BURLEY

DOB 23/04/97 Height 181cm  Positions GK, GD
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori, European 2018 Team ANZP: Stars

() Kateburley

KAYLA CULLEN

DOB 13/02/92 Height 183cm  Positions C, WD, GD
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Stars

(*) kaylamalvinacullen




Northern Stars

LEANA DE BRUIN

DOB 09/07/77 Height 190cm  Positions GD, GK
Ethnic Origin South African 2018 Team SSN: Thunderbirds (AUS)

@ leanadebruin07

HOLLY FOWLER

DOB 17/07/97 Height 181cm  Positions GD, WD
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori, European 2018 Team ANZP: Stars

@ hollyfowller

ELLEN HALPENNY

DOB 25/07/90 Height 185cm  Positions GS, GA
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Stars

@ Ellenhalpenny




Northern Stars

CHARLEE HODGES

DOB 17/09/97 Height 179cm  Positions GA, GS
Ethnic Origin Australion 2018 Team SSN: Thunderbirds (AUS)

@ charleehodges

STORM PURVIS

DOB 20/04/93 Height 186cm  Positions GD, GK
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Mystics

@ storm__purvis

Mystics
Magic
Pulse
Tactix
Steel
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Northern Stars

MILA REUELU-BUCHANAN

DOB 11/05/98 Height 172cm  Positions WA, C, GA
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori, Somoan, European 2018 Team ANZP: Pulse

(%) milakaiariki

MAIA WILSON

DOB 21/09/97 Height 187.5cm  Positions GS
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori 2018 Team ANZP: Stars

@ mamaiskahurangi

NORTHERN

STARS



SPLIiCE

CONSTRUCTION LTD




TEAM DETAILS

Zone
Home Venue

Colours

Captain
Average height
Oldest player
Youngest player
Average age

SPLICE

CONSTRUCTION LTD

~
agiC

Netball Waikato Bay of Plenty
Claudelands Arena, Energy Events Centre,
Trustpower Arena

Red, Yellow, Black, Blve

Casey Kopua

179.7cm

Casey Kopua

Lisa Mather

23.2




N/ -

A NAME
SPLICE suzua
WA
» i8] WAIKATO
#ASAP
Port Lm

Ariana CableDixon ~ 05/09/93 169em  C, WA NZ European, Maori ~ ANZP: Magic
Monica Falkner 08/04/96 18lcm  GA, GS NZ European, Maori ~ ANZP: Magic

Sydney Fraser 30/09/98 175cm WA, GA  NZ European ANZP: Magic

Kelly Jury 22/10/96 192cm  GK, GD NZ European ANZP: Magic

Casey Kopua 19/06/85 188cm  GD, GK NZ European ANZP: Magic

Abigail Latu-Meafou  05/07/97 181cm  GA, GS Samoan SSN: Thunderbirds (AUS)
Lisa Mather 04/07/99 170cm WD, C, WA  NZ European BNL: WBOP

Kelsey McPhee 16/09/97 187em  GS, GA NZ European BNL: WBOP

Jenna 0'Sullivan 13/12/92 183cm GD, GK NZ European BNL: WBOP

Samantha Sinclair ~ 05/06/95 171em WD NZ European ANZP: Magic

Achievements: Silver Fern 2004, Achievements: 2018 WBOP Beko Head Coach,
Silver Fern #132 2017,/2018 NZSS Head Coach
COACH 021 540 363

Amigene Metcalfe ashley.livingstone@netballwhop.co.nz
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TEAM RECORD

Played 30
Won 12
Lost 18

ﬁ Highest score 71 (v Tactix, R1, 2017)
70 BAY OF PLENTY c Lowest score 33 (v Pulse R1, 2018)

WAIKA

Biggest win 23 (v Tactix, R1, 2017)
ma Biggest loss 19 (v Steel, R12, 2017)
Consecutive wins 4 (R4-6, 2018)

Consecutive losses 6 (R9-13, 2018)

SuperSunday 1  Magic Tactix Sun  24Feb 4pm  Claudelands Arena Hamilton ~ #MAGVTAC #ANZP
1  Magic Stars  Mon 25-Feb 7.30pm Claudelands Arena Hamilton ~ #MAGvSTA #ANZP
2 Magic Pulse  Mon 4Mar 7.30pm Energy Events Cenire  Roforua #MAGVPUL #ANZP
3 Steel  Magic Mon 11-Mar 7.30pm ILT Stadium Southland  Invercargill #STEvMAG #ANZP
4 Mystis Magic Sun  17-Mar 4pm  Eventfinda Stadium Auckland ~ #MYSVMAG #ANZP
5  Magic Stars  Wed 27-Mar 7.30pm Trustpower Arena Tauranga  #MAGVSTA #ANZP
SuperSunday 6  Magic Steel  Sun  31-Mar 6pm  The Trusts Arena Auckland ~ #MAGVSTE #ANZP
6  Mystis Magic Mon 1-Apr  7.30pm The Trusts Arena Auckland  #MYSvMAG #ANZP
7  Stars  Magic Mon 8-Apr 7.30pm Pulman Arena Auckland ~ #STAVMAG #ANZP
8  Magic Tacitx  Mon 15-Apr 7.30pm Claudelands Arena Hamilton ~ #MAGVTAC #ANZP
9  Pulse Magic Sun  21-Apr 4pm  TSBBank Arena Wellington ~ #PULVMAG #ANZP

10 Magic Steel  Wed 1-May 7.30pm Claudelands Arena Hamilton ~ #MAGVSTE #ANZP
SuperSunday 11 Magic Pulse  Sun  5-May 2pm LT Stadium Southland  Invercargill #MAGvPUL #ANZP
12 Magic Mystis Sun  12-May 4pm  Claudelands Arena Hamilton ~ #MAGvMYS #ANZP
13 Tactix Magic Sun  19-May 4pm  Horncastle Arena Chrisichurch  #TACYMAG #ANZP
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Waikato Bay of Plenty Magic

ARIANA CABLE-DIXON

DOB 05/09/93 Height 169cm  Positions C, WA
Ethnic Origin NZ European, Maori 2018 Team ANZP: Magic

@ arianacabledixon

MONICA FALKNER

DOB 08/04/96 Height 181cm  Positions GA, GS
Ethnic Origin NZ European, Maori 2018 Team ANZP: Magic

(%) monnss]

SYDNEY FRASER

DOB 30/09/98 Height 175em  Positions WA, C, GA
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Magic

@ sydney_fraser




Waikato Bay of Plenty Magic

KELLY JURY

DOB 22/10/96 Height 192cm  Positions GK, GD
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Magic

kelly_jury

(ASEY KOPUA

DOB 19/06/85 Height 188cm  Positions GD, GK
Ethnic Origin NZ Evropean 2018 Team ANZP: Magic

caseykopua04

ABIGAIL LATU-MEAFOU

DOB 05/07/97 Height 181cm  Positions GA, GS
Ethnic Origin Somoan 2018 Team SSN: Thunderbirds (AUS)

abigailmeafou




Waikato Bay of Plenty Magic

LISA MATHER

DOB 04/07/99 Height 170cm  Positions WD, (, WA
Ethnic Origin NZ Evropean 2018 Team BNL: WBOP, Magic TP

(%) lisamather_

KELSEY MCPHEE

DOB 16/09/97 Height 187cm  Positions GS, GA
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team BNL: WBOP

kelseylomephee

Home
Away
Total
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Waikato Bay of Plenty Magic

JENNA OSULLIVAN

DOB 13/12/92 Height 183cm  Positions GD, GK
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team BNL: WBOP

Q jensully13

SAMANTHA SINCLAIR

DOB 05/06/95 Height 171em  Positions (, WD
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Magic

(%) samsinclair5

i

WAIKATO BAY OF PLEV




TE WANANGA 0 RAUKAWA

" TE WANANGA
0 RAUKAWA




E WANANGA 0 RAUKAWA

PUISE

TEAM DETAILS

Zone Netball Central

Home Venves  TSB Bank Arena, Te Rauparahu Arena,
Fly Palmy Arena

Colours Yellow and Black

Captain Katrina Rore (nee Grant)

Average height  182.7¢cm

Oldest player  Katrina Rore (nee Grant)
Youngest player Tiana Metvarau

Average age 23.7




Karin Burger

Aliyah Dunn
Ameliaranne Ekenasio
Sulu Fitzpatrick
Maddy Gordon

Claire Kersten

Tiana Metuarau

Katrina Rore (nee Grant)
Whitney Souness
Elle Temu

COACH

Yvette McCausland-Durie

12/04/93
19/10/99
11/01/91
20/08/92
16/01/00
09/07/89
15/01/01
06/05/87
12/10/95
03/08/99

Achievements: 2009-2011, 2017-2019
Pulse Coach, 2016 Central Beko Coach,

184cm
190cm
186cm
187cm
174cm
175¢em
183cm
186cm
174cm
188cm

WD, 6
GS, GA
GA, 6S
GK, GD
C, WA, WD
C, WD
GA, GS
GD, GK, WD
WA, €
GK, 6

South African

NZ Maori, Samoan

NZ Maori, Samoan
Samoan

NZ

NZ

Cook Island, NZ Maori
NZ

European, Samoan
NZ, Cook Island

ANZP: Pulse
ANZP: Pulse
ANZP: Pulse
ANZP: Pulse
BNL: Central
ANZP: Pulse
ANZP: Pulse
ANZP: Pulse
ANZP: Pulse
BNL: Central

Achievements: 2017-2019 Pulse

2016-2018 Silver Ferns Assistant Coach, Silver Fern #75
2018 New Zealand A Coach,

021 107 0287

jane_hunt@xtra.co.nz

Assistant Coach, Silver Fern 1985-1991,
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TEAM RECORD

Played 33
X Wi 22
TE WANANGA O RAUKAWA /" 2
Highest score 71 (v Steel, R4, 2018)
Lowest score 39 (v Tactix, R12, 2018)

Biggest win 31 (v Steel, R4, 2018)
Biggest loss 36 (v Steel, R9, 2017)
Consecutive wins 6 (R1-5, 2018)
Consecufive losses 2 (R6, 2017, R9-10, 2017)

SuperSunday 1  Mystis Pulse Sun 24-Feb 6pm  Cloudelands Arena Hamilton #MYSvPUL #ANZP
2 Magic Pulse  Mon 4-Mar 7.30pm Energy Events Cenire  Rotorua #MAGVPUL #ANZP
3 Pulse Tactix Sun 10-Mar 4pm  Fly Palmy Palmerston North ~ #PULVTAC #ANZP
4 Stars  Pulse  Mon 18-Mar 7.30pm Pulman Arena Auckland #STAVPUL #ANZP
5 Pulse Steel Mon 25Mar 7.30pm TSB Bank Arena Wellington ~ #PULVSTE #ANZP
SuperSunday 6 Pulse Tactix Sun 31-Mar 2pm  The Trusts Arena Auckland #PULVTAC #ANZP
6 Pulse Stars Wed 3-Apr 7.30pm Te Rauparaha Arena  Porirua #PULVSTA #ANZP
7 Steel  Pulse  Wed 10-Apr 7.30pm More FM Arena Dunedin #STEVPUL #ANZP
8 Pulse  Mystics Wed 17-Apr 7.30pm Te Rauparaha Arena  Porirua #PULVMYS #ANZP
9 Pulse Magic Sun 21-Apr 4pm  TSBBank Arena Wellington ~ #PULVMAG #ANZP
10 Tactix Pulse  Mon 29-Apr 7.30pm Horncastle Arena Christchurch ~ #TACVPUL #ANZP
Super Sunday 11 Magic Pulse  Sun 5May 2pm  ILT Stadium Southland Invercargill ~ #MAGvPUL #ANZP
11 Steel Pulse Mon 6-May 7.30pm ILT Stadium Southland Invercargill ~ #STEVPUL #ANZP
12 Pulse Stars  Mon 13-May 7.30pm TSB Bank Arena Wellington ~ #PULVSTA #ANZP
13 Mystics Pulse  Mon 20-May 7.30pm The Trusts Arena Auckland #MYSvPUL #ANZP
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Central Pulse

KARIN BURGER

DOB 12/04/93 Height 184cm  Positions WD, GD
Ethnic Origin South Mfrican 2018 Team ANZP: Pulse

G) karin2burger

ALIYAH DUNN

DOB 19/10/99 Height 190cm  Positions GA, GS
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori, Samoan 2018 Team ANZP: Pulse

G) aliyahdunn_11

AMELIARANNE EKENASIO

DOB 11/01/91 Height 186cm  Positions GS, GA
Ethnic Origin N Maori, Samoan 2018 Team ANZP: Pulse

(%) ameliaranne01




Central Pulse

SULU FITZPATRICK

DOB 20/08/92 Height 187cm  Positions GK, GD
Ethnic Origin Somoan 2018 Team ANZP: Pulse

() sulu_fitzpatrick

MADDY GORDON

DOB 16/01/00 Height 174cm  Positions C, WA, WD
Ethnic Origin NZ 2018 Team BNL: Central

(%) _maddygordon

CLAIRE KERSTEN

DOB 09/07/89 Height 175cm  Positions (, WD
Ethnic Origin NI 2018 Team ANZP: Pulse

Q duirekersten




Central Pulse

TIANA METUARAU

DOB 15/01/01 Height 183cm  Positions GA, 6S
Ethnic Origin Cook Islands, NZ Maori 2018 Team ANZP: Pulse

(%) fianaketametuaray

KATRINA RORE (NEE GRANT)

DOB 06/05/87 Height 186cm  Positions 6D, GK, WD
Ethnic OriginNZ 2018 Team ANZP: Pulse

(%) katrinagrant?

Mystics
Stars
Magic
Tactix
Steel
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Central Pulse

WHITNEY SOUNESS

DOB 12/10/95 Height 174cm  Positions WA, C
Ethnic Origin NZ European, Samoan 2018 Team ANZP: Pulse

(%) whitneyfuatino

ELLE TEMU

DOB 03/08/99 Height 188cm  Positions GK, GD
Ethnic Origin NZ, Cook Island 2018 Team BNL: Central

@ elletemu

TE WANANGA 0 RAUKAWA
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TACTIX

TEAM DETAILS

Zone Netball Mainland

Home Venves  Horncastle Arena, Trafalgar Centre
Colours Red, Black, Blue

Captain Jane Watson

Average height  181.9cm
Oldest player  Kate Beveridge
Youngest player Lily Marshall
Average age 244




) <
= #
/] !
y ¥
} E RITCHIES
'] N
q .
=

Kate Beveridge 25/07/85 193m  GS, GA Australia ANZP: Tactix
Ellie Bird 22/03/93  196em  GS, GA NZ European ANZP: Tactix
Charlotte Elley 24/06/96  174em WD, C NZ European ANZP: Tactix
Temalisi Fakahokotau  09/09/94  182em  GK, GD Tongan ANZP: Tactix
Sophia Fenwick 26/12/92  18lem  GK GD NZ BNL: Mainland
Brooke Leaver 17/12/93  183cm  GS, GA, WA NZ European ANZP: Tactix
Kate Lloyd 10/06/97 190cm  GK, GD, WD NZ European ANZP: Magic
Lily Marshall 21/07/98 180cm  GD,WD  NZ ANZP: Tactix
Erikana Pedersen 28/07/94 173m (WA Pacific Island, NZ European ~ ANZP: Tacix
Kimiora Poi 01/11/97  168em (WA NZ Maori ANZP: Tactix
Jane Watson 07/03/90  18lcm  GK, GD, WD NZ ANZP: Tactix

Achievements: NZA Head Coach Achievements: UNU21 Assistant Coach,

NZSS Head Coach NZSS Head Coach 2013-2016,

Silver Fern 1994-2002, 2006-2008,
Silver Fern #106
027 552 6876
COACH leanne_harris@nethallmainland.co.nz

Marianne Delaney- Hoshek
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TEAM RECORD

Played 31

Won 9
? /cg@ez CQLZ Lost 22

Extra-time 1 (1 Win)

Highest score 62 (v Magic, R13, 2018)
Lowest score 36 (v Pulse, R10, 2018)
Biggest win 11 (v Mystics, R13, 2017)
Biggest loss 49 (v Steel, R4, 2017)

Consecutive wins 3 (R13, 2017- R1, 2018)
Consecutive losses 11 (R1-10, 2017)

SuperSunday 1  Mogic Tactix Sun  24-Feb  4pm  Cloudelands Arena  Hamilion  #MAGVTAC #ANZP
1 Tactix Steel Tue 26-Feb 7.30pm Horncastle Arena Christchurch  #TACVSTE #ANZP
2  Stars  Tactix Wed 6-Mar  7.30pm  Pulman Arena Auckland  #STAVTAC #ANZP
3 Pulse Tatix Sun  10-Mar 4pm  Fly Palmy Palmerston North #PULVTAC #ANZP
4  Steel Tacix Sun 17-Mar 6pm ILT Stadium Southland Invercargill ~#STEVIAC #ANZP
5  Tadix Mystis Sun  24-Mar 4pm  Trafalgar Centre Nelson #TACYMYS #ANZP

SuperSunday 6  Pulse Tactix Sun  31-Mar 2pm  The Trusts Arena Auckland ~ #PULVTAC #ANZP
7 Mystis Tactix  Sun  7-Apr  4pm  The Trusts Arena Auckland  #MYSVTAC #ANZP
8  Magic Tactix Mon 15-Apr 7.30pm Claudelands Arena  Hamilton  #MAGVTAC #ANZP
9 Tactix Stars Tue  23-Apr  7.30pm Horncastle Arena Christchurch  #TACVSTA #ANZP

10 Tactix Pulse  Mon 29-Apr 7.30pm Horncastle Arena Chrisichurch  #TACVPUL #ANZP
SuperSunday 11  Tacix Stars  Sun  5-May 6pm  ILT Stadium Southland Invercargill #TACVSTA #ANZP
11 Mystics Tactix ~Wed 7-May 7.30pm The Trusts Arena Auckland ~ #MYSVTAC #ANZP
12 Toctix Steel  Wed 15May 7.30pm Horncastle Arena Christchurch  #TACvSTE #ANZP
13 Tactix Magic Sun  19-May 4pm  Horncastle Arena Chrisichurch  #TACYMAG #ANZP
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Mainland Tactix

KATE BEVERIDGE

DOB 25/07/85 Height 193cm  Positions GS, GA
Ethnic Origin Australion 2018 Team ANZP: Tadtix

() kbewy

ELLIE BIRD

DOB 22/03/93 Height 196cm  Positions GS, GA
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Tactix

(%) elleanorbird

CHARLOTTE ELLEY

DOB 24/06/96 Height 174cm  Positions WD, C
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Tactix

(%) charlottelley




Mainland Tactix

TEMALISI FAKAHOKOTAU

DOB 09/09/94 Height 182cm  Positions GK, GD
Ethnic Origin Tongan 2018 Team ANZP: Tactix

(%) temalisifakahokotau

SOPHIA FENWICK

DOB 26/12/92 Height 181cm  Positions GK, GD
Ethnic Origin NZ 2018 Team BNL: Mainland

@ sophiafenwick

BROOKE LEAVER

DOB 17/12/93 Height 183cm  Positions GS, GA, WA
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Tactix

@ thebleaver




Mainland Tactix

KATE LLOYD

DOB 10/06/97 Height 190cm  Positions GK, GD, WD
Ethnic Origin NZ Evropean 2018 Team ANZP: Magic

() kateelloyd

LILY MARSHALL

DOB 21/07/98 Height 180cm  Positions GD, WD
Ethnic Origin NZ 2018 Team ANZP: Tactix

() lilyyymarshall

Mystics
Stars
Magic
Pulse
Steel
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Mainland Tactix

ERIKANA PEDERSEN

DOB 28/07/94 Height 173cm  Positions (, WA
Ethnic Origin Pacific Island, NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Tactix

erikanapedersen

KIMIORA POI

DOB 01/11/97 Height 168cm  Positions (, WA
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori 2018 Team ANZP: Tactix

skimmypoi

JANE WATSON

DOB 07/03/90 Height 181cm  Positions GK, GD, WD
Ethnic Origin NI 2018 Team ANZP: Tactix

junewatsonnz
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ASCOT PARK HOTEL

TEAM DETAILS
Zone Nethall South
Home Venves LT Stadium Southland, More FM Arena
Colours Steel Blue, Pink, Black
Captains Te Huinga Reo Selby-Rickit
Gina Crampton
Average height  182.2cm
Oldest player  Te Huinga Reo Selby-Rickit

Youngest player
Average age

Kate Heffernan
y1 %]




)

SURNAME

Scotlandis.com

S$IVzerotans
enlivein
P @

Gina Crampton 07/12/91  174m WA, C NZ European ANZP: Steel
Courtney Elliott 25/09/98 180cm  GK,WD,GD  NZ Maori ANZP: Steel
Abby Erwood 18/04/97  181cm  GD, GK NZ European ANZP: Steel
Kate Heffernan 07/10/99 181em CWD,WA  NZ ANZP: Steel
Kendall McMinn 15/04/92  175cm  GD, WD, ( NZ ANZP: Steel
Jennifer 0'Connell 16/06/97  193cm  GS, GA NZ European ANZP: Steel
Lenize Potgieter 12/05/94  188cm  GS, GA South African ANZP: Magic
Shannon Saunders (nee Francois) 12/10/90  178tm  C, WA NZ ANZP: Steel
Te Huinga Reo Selby-Rickit 03/04/89  184cm  GD, GK NZ Maori ANZP: Steel
Te Paea Selby-Rickit 14/01/92  188cm  GS, GA NZ Maori ANZP: Steel

Achievements: 2018 ANZ Premiership, Achievements: 2016 Beko nethall League

2017 ANZ Premiership winning Coach

; - : 021 292 1660
COACH kate.buchanan@nethallsouth.co.nz
Reinga Bloxham
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ASCOT PARK HOTEL

Super Sunday

Super Sunday

DO 00 N oM AW N -

Super Sunday 1
1
12
13

Steel
Tactix
Mystics
Steel
Steel
Pulse
Magic
Steel
Stars
Steel
Magic
Steel
Steel
Tactix
Steel

Stars
Steel
Steel
Magic
Tactix
Steel
Steel
Pulse
Steel
Mystics
Steel
Mystics
Pulse
Steel
Stars

24-Feb
26-Feh
2-Mar
11-Mar
17-Mar
25-Mar
31-Mar
10-Apr
14-Apr
24-Apr
1-May
5-May 4pm

6-May 7.30pm
15-May 7.30pm
22-May 7.30pm

2pm
7.30pm
4pm
7.30pm
6pm
7.30pm
6pm
7.30pm
4pm
7.30pm
7.30pm

TEAM RECORD

Played

Won

Lost

Highest score
Lowest score
Biggest win
Biggest loss
Consecutive wins

Consecutive losses

(laudelands Arena
Horncastle Arena

The Trusts Arena

ILT Stadium Southland
ILT Stadium Southland
TSB Bank Arena

The Trusts Arena

More FM Arena
Pulman Arena

More FM Arena
Claudelands Arena

ILT Stadium Southland
ILT Stadium Southland
Horncastle Arena

ILT Stadium Southland

33
28
5

90 (v Tactix, R4, 2017)
40 (v Pulse, R4, 2018)
49 (v Tactix, R4, 2017)
31 (v Pulse, R4, 2018)
17 (R1, 2017- R1, 2018)
2 (R7-8, 2018)

Hamilton
Christchurch
Auckland
Invercargill
Invercargill
Wellington
Auckland
Dunedin
Auckland
Dunedin
Hamilton
Invercargill
Invercargill
Christchurch
Invercargill

#STEVSTA #ANZP
#TACVSTE #ANZP
#MYSVSTE #ANZP
#STEVMAG #ANZP
#STEVTAC #ANZP
#PULVSTE #ANZP
#MAGVSTE #ANZP
#STEVPUL #ANZP
#STAVSTE #ANZP
#STEVMY'S #ANZP
#MAGVSTE #ANZP
#STEVMYS #ANZP
#STEVPUL #ANZP
#TACVSTE #ANZP
#STEVSTA #ANZP
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Southern Steel

GINA CRAMPTON

DOB 07/12/91 Height 174cm  Positions WA, C
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Steel

@ ginacrampton

COURTNEY ELLIOTT

DOB 25/09/98 Height 180cm  Positions GK, GD, WD
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori 2018 Team ANZP: Steel

@ itzcourtz_

ABBY ERWOOD

DOB 18/04/97 Height 181ecm  Positions GD, GK
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Steel

@ abby_erwood




Southern Steel

KATE HEFFERNAN

DOB 07/10/99 Height 181cm  Positions C, WD, WA
Ethnic OriginNZ 2018 Team ANZP: Steel

Q kate_heffernan

KENDALL MCMINN

DOB 15/04/92 Height 175cm  Positions GD, WD,
Ethnic Origin NZ - 2018 Team ANZP: Steel

Q kenny_meminn

JENNIFER O°CONNELL

DOB 16/06/97 Height 193cm  Positions GS, GA
Ethnic Origin NZ European 2018 Team ANZP: Steel

Q jennifer_oconnell




Southern Steel

Mystics
Stars
Magic
Pulse
Tacitx

LENIZE POTGIETER

DOB 12/05/94 Height 188cm  Positions GS, GA
Ethnic Origin South African 2018 Team ANZP: Magic

(%) lenizep2

SHANNON SAUNDERS (NEE FRANCOIS)

DOB 12/10/90 Height 178cm  Positions C, WA
Ethnic OriginNZ 2018 Team ANZP: Steel

(*) shannonfrancois
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Southern Steel

TE HUINGA REQ SELBY-RICKIT

DOB 03/04/89 Height 184cm  Positions GD, GK
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori 2018 Team ANZP: Steel

|
T A () thrselbyrickit

TE PAEA SELBY-RICKIT

DOB 14/01/92 Height 188cm  Positions GS, GA
Ethnic Origin NZ Maori 2018 Team ANZP: Steel

| x,-’— — Q teeeps12

ASCOT PARK HOTEL
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